## Miro's Indoor Soccer League - 2025 Roster Form

### www.mirosindoorsoccer.com

To participate in Miro's Indoor Soccer League, all players must be listed on a roster form. Failure to do so can exclude any player from participation.

player from participation.

Please print. It is very important that the form is readable.

Team Name: \_\_\_\_\_

18

# Contact Person: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone: \_\_\_\_\_ **Team Roster:** Player's Name Date of Birth Phone Number **Player's Signature** 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Agreement printed on the other side of this page.			
Cantain's Signature:	Date:		

I acknowledge that all above listed players are registered with the league and agree with Release, Waiver And Indemnity

## Release, Waiver and Indemnity Agreement

In consideration of the opportunity to participate in soccer, soccer-related and other sports-related activities (collectively, the "Activities"), and for the Activities in which I actually participate, at the any fields or facilities at which Miro's Indoor Soccer League may be hosting Activities (collectively, the "Facility"), I, for myself and my personal representatives, assigns, heirs and next of kin:

- 1. Acknowledge, represent and agree that I understand the nature and requirements of the Activities and that I am qualified, in good health, and in proper physical condition to participate in the Activities.
- 2. Acknowledge, represent and agree that I fully understand that: (a) the Activities involve dangers and risks that could result in serious bodily injury, including, without limitation, permanent disability, paralysis and death; (b) such dangers and risks may be caused by or result from my own actions or inactions, or the actions or inactions of others participating in the Activities, Miro's Indoor Soccer League (owner or lessee of the Facility) or its members, managers, agents, officer, directors, coaches, representatives and employees (collectively, the "Releasees"), and others attending or observing the Activities; and (c) the Activities and the Facility may involve dangers, risks or losses that are not now known to me and/or are not now readily foreseeable. I fully accept and assume all such risks and dangers, including, without limitation, all risks of losses, costs and damages, known or unknown, foreseeable or unforeseeable, that I may incur or sustain as a result of my participation in the Activities and use of the Facility to the extent that any and all losses, costs and/or damages are the result of, directly, indirectly or otherwise, of the actual or alleged negligence of any one or more of the Releasees.
- 3. Covenant, warrant and agree that I will examine the Facility and that if I observe or witness any significant danger, hazard or other unsafe condition, I will remove myself from participation and bring such danger, hazard or other unsafe condition to the attention of the nearest Releasee, referee, official or other person conducting the Activities.
- 4. Hereby forever release and discharge, and covenant and agree not to sue, any or all of the Releasees (including, without limitation, Miro's Indoor Soccer League and its successors or assigns), from and against any and all liability, claims, damages, demands, or losses caused, or allegedly caused, in whole or part by the negligence any of the Releasees. I further covenant and agree that if, despite this release, waiver of liability, assumption of risk and indemnity agreement, anyone on my behalf makes a claim against any or all of the Releasees (including, without limitation, Miro's Indoor Soccer League or its successors or assigns) based upon the negligence or alleged negligence of any or all of the Releasees, I will indemnify and hold harmless each of the Releases (including, without limitation, Miro's Indoor Soccer League and its successors or assigns) from any loss, liability, damage, cost, expense of litigation, and attorneys' fees.

I HAVE READ THIS AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, AND ACKNOWLEDGE AND AGREE THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT. I HAVE BEEN AFFORDED FULL OPPORTUNITY TO NEGOTIATE THE TERMS HEREOF. I HAVE SIGNED THIS AGREEMENT FREELY AND WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT OR ASSURANCE OF ANY NATURE. I INTEND THAT THIS AGREEMENT IS A COMPLETE AND UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE OF ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE TO THE GREATEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW. I AGREE THAT IF ANY PROVISION OF THIS AGREEMENT IS DETERMINED TO BE INVALID, THE REMAINING PROVISIONS SHALL CONTINUE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT NOTWITHSTANDING.

If I am executing this agreement as a parent/guardian, this is to certify that I as parent/guardian with legal responsibility for this participant, do hereby consent and agree to his/her release as provided above, and for myself, my heirs, assigns and next of kin, I release and agree to indemnify the Releases (including, without limitation, Miro's Indoor Soccer League or its successors or assigns) from any and all liabilities incident to my minor child's involvement or participation in the Activities, EVEN IF ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF RELEASEES (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, MIRO'S INDOOR SOCCER LEAGUE AND ITS SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS).

#### **COVID-19 Waiver**

I acknowledge the contagious nature of the Coronavirus/COVID-19 and that the CDC and many other public health authorities still recommend practicing social distancing. I further acknowledge that Miro's Indoor Soccer has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of the Coronavirus/COVID-19. I further acknowledge that Miro's Indoor Soccer cannot guarantee that I will not become infected with the Coronavirus/Covid-19. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to and/or infected by the Coronavirus/COVID-19 may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, facility staff, and other facility clients and their families. I voluntarily seek services provided by Miro's Indoor Soccer and acknowledge that I am increasing my risk to exposure to the Coronavirus/COVID-19. I acknowledge that I must comply with all set procedures to reduce the spread while attending my appointment.

#### I attest that:

- I am not experiencing any symptom of illness such as cough, shortness of breath or difficulty breathing, fever, chills, repeated shaking with chills, muscle pain, headache, sore throat, or new loss of taste or smell.
- I have not traveled internationally within the last 14 days.
- I have not traveled to a highly impacted area within the United States of America in the last 14 days.
- I do not believe I have been exposed to someone with a suspected and/or confirmed case of the Coronavirus/COVID-19.
- I have not been diagnosed with Coronavirus/Covid-19 and not yet cleared as non contagious by state or local public health authorities.
- I am following all CDC recommended guidelines as much as possible and limiting my exposure to the Coronavirus/COVID-19.

I hereby release and agree to hold Miro's Indoor Soccer harmless from, and waive on behalf of myself, my heirs, and any personal representatives any and all causes of action, claims, demands, damages, costs, expenses and compensation for damage or loss to myself and/or property that may be caused by any act, or failure to act of the facility, or that may otherwise arise in any way in connection with any services received from Miro's Indoor Soccer. I understand that this release discharges Miro's Indoor Soccer from any liability or claim that I, my heirs, or any personal representatives may have against the facility with respect to any bodily injury, illness, death, medical treatment, or property damage that may arise from, or in connection to, any services received from Miro's Indoor Soccer. This liability waiver and release extends to the Miro's Indoor Soccer together with all owners, partners, and employees.

Player's Signature:	Date:	